EXHIBIT 2



The School Board of Broward County, Florida **Office of Facilities & Construction** 2301 N.W. 26th Street Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311

(754) 321-1500

Document 01250g (00 63 63)-Construction Change Order-Item # 1

Facility Name:	William Dandy Middle Scl	hool Date:	July 10, 2018 P.001882						
Project Name:	Single Point of Entry	Project #							
Location No:	1071			_					
Project Description: Single Point of Entry Renovations and Remodeling									
Contractor:	FHP Tectonics Corp.	Reference Letter	02/17/18						
_		Dated:		_					

Description of Change:

Raise existing sidewalk at single point of entry to the level of the existing interior floor elevation.

Attachments: SK-1, by Architect

Reason For Change:

Upon demolition, it was discovered that the elevation of the interior slab and exterior walkway were different by 1 34".

Summary:

Total of Credits and/or Added Cos		\$6,522							
	Deduct:	\$							
The Contract Time will be (increase	ed) (decreased) by:	14 Days							
		IATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDI							
COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIM	AE SMALL BE DUE AS A RES	SULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCO	OPE OF						
WORK.									
Recommended 7/0/18	Accepted	Reviewed and Concur	red						
		sills been site	SIRIB						
Project Consultantis Signature ' Date	Contractor's Signature Date	Pacifilies Projedt Manager	Date						
Jorge A. Gutierrez	David P. Roy	osent Aes	Ga						
Project Consultant's Typed Name	Contractor's Typed Name	Facilities Project Manager's Typed	Name						
Jorge A. Gutierrez, Arch. LLC	FHP Tectonics Corp.	1							
Project Consultant's Firm Name	Contractor's Firm Name	The School Board of Broward Court	nty. FL						
This information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff									
Change Order Cat	Direct Owner Purchase (DOP)								
Owner's Request XUnforeseen Consu	Direct Owner Purchase Tax Savings								

The School Board of Broward County, Florida

[Specifier replace this line with SBBC project number and name] [Specifier replace this line with Project Consultant's name] ((Specifier leave this line)) SBBC Design & Material Standards, January 01, 2010 Edition)

Document 01250g (00 63 63) Construction Change Order [Specifier replace this line with issue date] Page 1 of 1



The School Board of Broward County, Florida **Office of Facilities & Construction** 2301 N.W. 26th Street Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311

(754) 321-1500

Document 01250g (00 63 63)-Construction Change Order-Item #02

Project Name: Single Point of Entry Project # P.001882 Location No: 1071 Project Description: Single Point of Entry Renovations and Remodeling Contractor: FHP Tectonics Corp Reference Letter 3-15-2018 Description of Change: Dated:	Facility Name: William Dandy Mid	dle school	Date:	7/11/2018							
Location No: 1071 Project Description: Single Point of Entry Renovations and Remodeling Contractor: FHP Tectonics Corp Reference Letter 3-15-2018 Dated: Description of Change: Provide new vinyl tile flooring in Single Point of Entry offices Attachments: Proposal and Schedule Reason For Change: Per Owner's request, Patching with VCT tiles due to file cabinets and wall units removal at FISH 223D and 223E. Summary: Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: Add: \$986 Deduct: \$ The Contract Time will be (increased) (deereased) by: 0 Days THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHATE SEPARATE DIFE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF WORK. Recommended Device TILLK Project Consultant's Typed Name FHP Tectonics Corp Project Consultant's Film Name Contractor's Film Name Contractor's Film Name The School Board of Broward County Staff Change Order Categories Direct Owner Purchase (DOP)		ry	Project #	P.001882							
Project Description: Single Point of Entry Renovations and Remodeling Contractor: FHP Tectonics Corp Reference Letter 3-15-2018 Description of Change: Provide new vinyl tile flooring in Single Point of Entry offices Attachments: Proposal and Schedule Reason For Change: Per Owner's request, Patching with VCT tiles due to file cabinets and wall units removal at FISH 223D and 223E. Summary: Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: Add: \$986 Deduct: \$ The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) by: 0 Days THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL CONTRECTOR Signature Date Device Consultant's Signature Date Jorge A. Gutierrez, Architect LC Project Consultant's Film Name Jorge A. Gutierrez, Architect LLC This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff Change Order Categories Direct Owner Purchase (DOP)					An Antonio and a first and a second state of the second state of t						
Contractor: FHP Tectonics Corp Reference Letter 3-15-2018 Description of Change: Provide new vinyl tile flooring in Single Point of Entry offices Attachments: Proposal and Schedule Reason For Change: Per Owner's request, Patching with VCT tiles due to file cabinets and wall units removal at FISH 223D and 223E. Summary: Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: Add: Summary: Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: Deduct: The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) by: 0 Days THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHART SE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF WORK. Reviewed and Concurred to the Signature Date David P. Roy Project Consultant's Typed Name Contractor's Signature Date David P. Roy Date David P. Roy Jorge A. Gutierrez, Architect FHP Tectonics Corp The School Board of Broward County Staff This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff The School Board of Broward County Staff This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff Direct Owner Purchase (DOP)											
Dated: Description of Change: Provide new vinyl tile flooring in Single Point of Entry offices Attachments: Proposal and Schedule Reason For Change: Per Owner's request, Patching with VCT tiles due to file cabinets and wall units removal at FISH 223D and 223E. Summary: Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: Add: \$986 Deduct: \$ Deduct:		and the second se	and an	and the second se	5-2018						
Description of Change: Provide new vinyl tile flooring in Single Point of Entry offices Attachments: Proposal and Schedule Reason For Change: Per Owner's request, Patching with VCT tiles due to file cabinets and wall units removal at FISH 223D and 223E. Summary: Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: Add: \$986 Deduct: The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) by: 0 Days 0 THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHATL OF DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF WORK. Recommended Dewis G. Cooper Project Consultant's Typed Name Jorge A. Guttierrez, Architect LLC Contractor's Signature Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat											
Provide new vinyl tile flooring in Single Point of Entry offices Attachments: Proposal and Schedule Reason For Change: Per Owner's request, Patching with VCT tiles due to file cabinets and wall units removal at FISH 223D and 223E. Summary: Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: Add: \$986 Deduct: \$ The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) by: 0 Days THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHAPE SE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF WORK. Reviewed and Concurred Consultants Signature Date David P. Roy Project Consultant's Typed Name Contractor Signature Date David P. Roy Project Consultant's Typed Name Contractor's Firm Name The School Boerd of Broward County Staff This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff Direct Owner Purchase (DOP)											
Attachments: Proposal and Schedule Reason For Change: Per Owner's request, Patching with VCT tiles due to file cabinets and wall units removal at FISH 223D and 223E. Summary: Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: Add: \$986 Deduct: \$ The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) by: 0 Days THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHAPE OF DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF WORK. Reviewed and Concurred with Contractor's Signature Date Project Consultent's Signature Date Date Date Lewis G. Cooper Contractor's Signature Date Date Project Consultent's Typed Name Contractor's Signature Date Date Loc Date Contractor's Firm Name The School Board of Broward County Staff This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff Direct Owner Purchase (DOP)	Description of Change:										
Reason For Change: Per Owner's request, Patching with VCT tiles due to file cabinets and wall units removal at FISH 223D and 223E. Summary: Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: Add: \$986 Deduct: \$ The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) by: 0 Days 0 THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHARE BOLE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF WORK. Recommended Accepted Jorge A. Gutierrez, Architect Contractor's Typed Name Jorge A. Gutierrez, Architect Contractor's Firm Name The School Board of Broward County Staff The School Board of Broward County Staff	Provide new vinyl tile flooring in Single	e Point of Entry	offices								
Reason For Change: Per Owner's request, Patching with VCT tiles due to file cabinets and wall units removal at FISH 223D and 223E. Summary: Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: Add: \$986 Deduct: \$ The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) by: 0 Days 0 THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHARE BOLE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF WORK. Recommended Accepted Jorge A. Gutierrez, Architect Contractor's Typed Name Jorge A. Gutierrez, Architect Contractor's Firm Name The School Board of Broward County Staff The School Board of Broward County Staff											
Per Owner's request, Patching with VCT tiles due to file cabinets and wall units removal at FISH 223D and 223E. Summary: Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: Add: \$986 Deduct: \$ The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) by: 0 Days THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHATE. BE DHE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF WORK. Recommended Accepted No Jonge A. Gutierrez, Architect Contractor Signature Date LUC Contractor's Typed Name The School Board of Broward County Staff The School Board of Broward County Staff This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff Direct Owner Purchase (DOP)	Attachments: Proposal and Sche	edule									
Per Owner's request, Patching with VCT tiles due to file cabinets and wall units removal at FISH 223D and 223E. Summary: Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: Add: \$986 Deduct: \$ The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) by: 0 Days THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHATE. BE DHE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF WORK. Recommended Accepted No Jonge A. Gutierrez, Architect Contractor Signature Date LUC Contractor's Typed Name The School Board of Broward County Staff The School Board of Broward County Staff This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff Direct Owner Purchase (DOP)				and down induce the							
223D and 223E. Summary: Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: Add: \$986 Deduct: \$ Deduct: \$ The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) by: 0 Days THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHARE SECONDED TIME SHARE SIgnature Date Date As a RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF WORK. Recommended Accepted Image: Accepted As a RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date			1 61								
Summary: Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: Add: \$986 Deduct: The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) by: 0 Days THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHARE SEPULE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF WORK. Reviewed and Concurred Contractor's Signature Recommended Contractor's Signature Accepted Inclusion Date Reviewed and Concurred Contractor's Signature Project Consultant's Typed Name Jorge A. Gutierrez, Architect Contractor's Fignature FHP Tectonics Corp Date This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff Change Order Categories Direct Owner Purchase (DOP)		th VCI tiles d	ue to file	cabinets a	nd wall units remo	val at FISH					
Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: Add: \$986 Deduct: \$ The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) by: 0 Days THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF WORK. Reviewed and Concurred Recommended Accepted Accepted No Project Consultant's Signature Date Date Date Lewis G. Cooper David P. Roy Contractor's Signature Date Jorge A. Gutierrez, Architect Contractor's Firm Name The School Board of Broward County, FL This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff Direct Owner Purchase (DOP)	223D and 223E.										
Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: Add: \$986 Deduct: \$ The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) by: 0 Days THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF WORK. Reviewed and Concurred Recommended Accepted Accepted No Project Consultant's Signature Date Date Date Lewis G. Cooper David P. Roy Contractor's Signature Date Jorge A. Gutierrez, Architect Contractor's Firm Name The School Board of Broward County, FL This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff Direct Owner Purchase (DOP)	0										
Deduct: \$ The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) by: 0 Days THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF WORK. Recommended Accepted Accepted Junc A Contractor Signature Date Lewis G. Cooper Contractor's Signature Date David P. Roy Contractor's Signature Date Jorge A. Gutierrez, Architect FHP Tectonics Corp The School Board of Broward County, FL This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff Direct Owner Purchase (DOP)		-	Asta								
The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) by: 0 Days THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF WORK. Reviewed and Concurred Recommended Accepted M Reviewed and Concurred Jonge Consultant's Signature Date Date Date Lewis G. Cooper David P. Roy Contractor's Signature Date Jorge A. Gutierrez, Architect FHP Tectonics Corp The School Board of Broward County, FL This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff Direct Owner Purchase (DOP)	I otal of Credits and/or Added Cost	S:		and the second s							
THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF WORK. Recommended Accepted Juin M. Lorden TILLS Accepted Project Consultant's Signature Date Accepted Lewis G. Cooper Date Jorge A. Gutierrez, Architect Contractor's Typed Name Jorge A. Gutierrez, Architect Contractor's Firm Name Project Consultant's Firm Name Contractor's Firm Name This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff Direct Owner Purchase (DOP)											
COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF WORK. Recommended Jewis G. Cooper Project Consultant's Signature Jorge A. Gutierrez, Architect LLC Project Consultant's Firm Name Contractor's Firm Name Contractor's Firm Name This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff Change Order Categories	The Contract Time will be (increase	ed) (decrease e	l) by:	0	Days						
COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF WORK. Recommended Jewis G. Cooper Project Consultant's Signature Jorge A. Gutierrez, Architect LLC Project Consultant's Firm Name Contractor's Firm Name Contractor's Firm Name This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff Change Order Categories	THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLU	SIVE OF ALL C	OSTS ASS	CLATED W	TH THIS WORK NO	ADDITIONAL					
WORK. Recommended Jewin Looge Titchs Project Consultant's Signature Date Lewis G. Cooper Project Consultant's Typed Name Jorge A. Gutierrez, Architect LLC Project Consultant's Firm Name Contractor's Firm Name Contractor's Firm Name This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff Change Order Categories											
Juin M (order 1/16/8) Contractor's Signature Date Project Consultant's Signature Date Project Consultant's Signature Date David P. Roy Date Pacifices Recipied Manager Date Project Consultant's Typed Name Contractor's Typed Name Contractor's Typed Name Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name Jorge A. Gutierrez, Architect FHP Tectonics Corp Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name Project Consultant's Firm Name Contractor's Firm Name The School Board of Broward County, FL This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff Direct Owner Purchase (DOP)		7 (\times									
Juin M (order 1/16/8) Contractor's Signature Date Project Consultant's Signature Date Project Consultant's Signature Date David P. Roy Date Pacifices Recipied Manager Date Project Consultant's Typed Name Contractor's Typed Name Contractor's Typed Name Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name Jorge A. Gutierrez, Architect FHP Tectonics Corp Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name Project Consultant's Firm Name Contractor's Firm Name The School Board of Broward County, FL This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff Direct Owner Purchase (DOP)	_	1. 51	\mathcal{I}	1	- · - · ·						
Project Consultant's Signature Date Contractor's Signature Date Lewis G. Cooper David P. Roy Date David P. Roy Project Consultant's Typed Name Contractor's Typed Name Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name Jorge A. Gutierrez, Architect FHP Tectonics Corp Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name Project Consultant's Firm Name Contractor's Firm Name The School Board of Broward County, FL This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff Direct Owner Purchase (DOP)	Recommended	VAccepted P	(
Lewis G. Cooper David P. Roy Lewis G. Cooper Project Consultant's Typed Name Contractor's Typed Name Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name Jorge A. Gutierrez, Architect FHP Tectonics Corp Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name LLC Project Consultant's Firm Name Contractor's Firm Name The School Board of Broward County, FL This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff Direct Owner Purchase (DOP)	Fenn la lodeen 1/16/18	1 kin	27	n 18							
Project Consultant's Typed Name Contractor's Typed Name Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name Jorge A. Gutierrez, Architect FHP Tectonics Corp Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name LLC Project Consultant's Firm Name Contractor's Firm Name The School Board of Broward County, FL This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff Direct Owner Purchase (DOP)				ate 🤇		A					
Jorge A. Gutierrez, Architect FHP Tectonics Corp LLC Project Consultant's Firm Name The School Board of Broward County, FL This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff The School Board of Broward County Staff Change Order Categories Direct Owner Purchase (DOP)				······							
LLC Project Consultant's Firm Name The School Board of Broward County, FL This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff The School Board of Broward County Staff Change Order Categories Direct Owner Purchase (DOP)					racinica Project Manage	a typed traine					
Project Consultant's Firm Name Contractor's Firm Name The School Board of Broward County, FL This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff Direct Owner Purchase (DOP)											
This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff Change Order Categories Direct Owner Purchase (DOP)		Contractor's Firm N	lame		The School Board of Brow	ard County, FL					
Change Order Categories Direct Owner Purchase (DOP)		B									
			and the second se	(DOP) Tax Savings							

The School Board of Broward County, Florida (Specifier replace this line with SBBC project number and name) [Specifier replace this line with Project Consultant's name] ((Specifier leave this line)) SBBC Design & Material Standards, January 01, 2010 Edition)

Document 01250g (00 63 63) Construction Change Order [Specifier replace this line with issue date] Page 1 of 1